Payments to Franchisor. In consideration of the licensee and right to operate the Franchised 

Business, Franchisee shall pay to Franchisor the following fees: 

1. Initial Franchise Fee. Franchisee shall pay to Franchisor an initial franchise fee of Thirty-

Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000), which is payable upon execution of the Franchise Agreement. The initial franchise 

fee is deemed fully earned upon receipt by Franchisor and is nonrefundable.  

2. Royalty Fees. Franchisee shall pay to Franchisor a continuing nonrefundable weekly